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Crescenta Valley HS

Results

Event 22  Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 33" Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 18.40
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1633 Matt Embick           Los Angeles Falcons               22.66

Event 26  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     1:26.69
     1) #1743 Ixtayana Vilchis-Blaney   2) #1632 Anabeth Embick
     3) #1745 Siena Villegas            4) #1736 Sofia Thompson
  2 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                               1:39.81
     1) #1114 Asmara Wilder             2) #1011 Carolina Barron
     3) #1046 Amara Hall                4) #1048 Kaylyn Haywood

Event 27  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     2:03.41
     1) #1631 Issac Elwell              2) #1651 Jonathan Groves
     3) #1701 Landon Parsons            4) #1614 Samuel Burghdorf

Event 28  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'B'                                     1:11.16
     1) #1744 Kaia Villegas             2) #1629 Kai'Liyah Douglas
     3) #1694 Autumn Orduna             4) #1628 Charlee DonVito
  2 Hawks Track Club  'A'                                        1:19.57
     1) #1578 Gabriella Seri            2) #1496 Prisca Nweze
     3) #1512 Kailey Carrington         4) #1504 Saige Austin
  3 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                               1:22.76
     1) #1045 Ashley Guitron            2) #1086 Stella Orozco
     3) #1034 Mikaela Friedheim         4) #1012 Francesca Barron
  4 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     1:23.31
     1) #1602 Brielle Ahn               2) #1733 Eileen Temple
     3) #1702 Sarah Parsons             4) #1680 Maya Martinez

Event 29  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Hawks Track Club  'B'                                        1:17.16
     1) #1499 Braker Brown              2) #1514 Joel Chavel
     3) #1576 Joaquin Sanchez           4) #1581 Zachary Shirley
  2 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     1:18.31
     1) #1685 Camden McBean             2) #1710 Noah Quinn
     3) #1686 Arthur McDowell           4) #1613 Benjamin Burghdorf
  3 Hawks Track Club  'A'                                        1:32.88
     1) #1516 Gabriel Cole              2) #1568 Joah Powell
     3) #1557 Damian Moreno             4) #1550 Jenson Matter



Valley Youth Conf. - A Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:58 PM  4/1/2019  Page 2

LAF vs VR vs HTC - 3/30/2019

Crescenta Valley HS

Results

Event 30  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Bantam
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Hawks Track Club  'A'                                        1:04.34
     1) #1503 Chloe Andrews             2) #1554 Phoenix McGahee
     3) #1538 Jillian Jenkins           4) #1555 Leila Miller
  2 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     1:09.44
     1) #1672 Addison Leufroy           2) #1752 Samantha Younger
     3) #1687 Hope Medel                4) #1665 Jacqueline Khatchadourian
  3 Los Angeles Falcons  'B'                                     1:13.80
     1) #1735 Sadie Thomas              2) #1717 Jade Santelices
     3) #1611 Maya Banks                4) #1640 Lana Flores
  4 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                               1:15.73
     1) #1080 Julie Noll                2) #1044 Allison Guitron
     3) #1107 Elisabella Suarez         4) #1037 Giuliana Gabriele

Event 31  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Bantam
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                               1:00.60
     1) #1014 Zane Belson               2) #1108 Marcus Tanksley II
     3) #1040 Bailen Gerhardt           4) #1062 Zion Lanier
  2 Hawks Track Club  'B'                                        1:02.59
     1) #1507 Carter Bridgeforth        2) #1547 Noah Manning
     3) #1551 Royel MC Farlane          4) #1591 Kurtis Walter
  3 Hawks Track Club  'A'                                        1:08.11
     1) #1542 Omari King II             2) #1521 Julian Cooke
     3) #1585 Taylor Strong             4) #1558 Bryden Musgrove
  4 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     1:08.51
     1) #1626 Jackson Dematteis         2) #1619 Grayson Christian
     3) #1671 Tanner Larsen             4) #1630 Desmond Elwell

Event 32  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Midget
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                                 59.04
     1) #1069 Jennifer McNamara         2) #1030 Paula Estrada
     3) #1049 Jailyn Howard             4) #1061 Hannah Lanier
  2 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                       59.29
     1) #1637 Jeanine Field             2) #1742 Ixchel Vilchis-Blaney
     3) #1622 Jazlyn Couch              4) #1659 Charlotte Hopkins
  3 Hawks Track Club  'A'                                        1:01.78
     1) #1594 Taylor White              2) #1572 Jaya Rankin
     3) #1544 Chloe Leclerc             4) #1508 Darionna Brooks
  4 Valley Raiders Track Club  'B'                               1:05.69
     1) #1032 Clare Frazier             2) #1024 Makena Damudar
     3) #1070 Maritza Medina            4) #1100 Maya Ros
  5 Los Angeles Falcons  'B'                                     1:07.59
     1) #1667 Anna Kowal                2) #1748 Isabel Womack
     3) #1663 Alex Keagle               4) #1661 Sabrina Jerumanis
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Event 33  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Midget
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     1:00.69
     1) #1758 Aiden Saltelices          2) #1708 Joshua Petersen
     3) #1709 Frank Piumarta            4) #1604 Caleb Aldrich
  2 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                               1:02.80
     1) #1091 Michael Paulson           2) #1068 Dash Mann
     3) #1016 Samuel Berger             4) #1041 Hudson Gerhardt

Event 34  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Youth
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                       54.06
     1) #1623 Kaitlyn Creighton         2) #1627 Rebecca Demonteverde
     3) #1657 Ann High                  4) #1730 Nadine Tang
  2 Los Angeles Falcons  'B'                                     1:02.75
     1) #1610 Emily Balian              2) #1605 Catalina Alvidrez
     3) #1739 Sofia Vasquez             4) #1653 Anai Guardado

Event 35  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Youth
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Hawks Track Club  'A'                                          52.91
     1) #1590 Jai'son Turner            2) #1505 Isaiah Blades
     3) #1593 Paden White               4) #1589 Zane Tryon
  2 Valley Raiders Track Club  'A'                                 56.67
     1) #1008 Cameron Babineaux         2) #1036 Bryce Fuhrman
     3) #1035 Aiden Fuhrman             4) #1021 Hendrix Chittick

Event 44  Girls 1500 Meter Run Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 6:10.30
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1698 Sydney Owen           Los Angeles Falcons             6:28.76

Event 45  Boys 1500 Meter Run Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 5:44.10
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1683 Luca Matarese         Los Angeles Falcons             5:51.39

Event 46  Girls 1500 Meter Run Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 5:40.40
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1622 Jazlyn Couch          Los Angeles Falcons             5:31.86q
  2 # 1677 Amber Lopez           Los Angeles Falcons             5:51.29
  3 # 1659 Charlotte Hopkins     Los Angeles Falcons             5:56.96
  4 # 1644 Chloe Garcia-Duon     Los Angeles Falcons             6:15.31
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Event 47  Boys 1500 Meter Run Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 5:22.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1753 Liam Zadoorian        Los Angeles Falcons             5:39.66
  2 # 1650 Henry Groves          Los Angeles Falcons             5:43.35
  3 # 1642 Stephen Fredricks     Los Angeles Falcons             6:27.51

Event 48  Girls 1500 Meter Run Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 5:33.50
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1638 Tenaya Figueroa       Los Angeles Falcons             5:28.42q
  2 # 1682 Katelyn Matarese      Los Angeles Falcons             5:32.91q
  3 # 1716 Kate Saeva            Los Angeles Falcons             6:17.65

Event 49  Boys 1500 Meter Run Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 4:53.20
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1725 Parker Simmons        Los Angeles Falcons             4:47.39q
  2 # 1690 Luke Metcalf          Los Angeles Falcons             4:51.10q
  3 # 1674 Adam Lewis            Los Angeles Falcons             5:33.17
  4 # 1678 Hunter Lopez          Los Angeles Falcons             5:49.30
  5 # 1021 Hendrix Chittick      Raiders                         6:28.83
  6 # 1636 Ian Estrada           Los Angeles Falcons             7:06.83

Event 51  Boys 1500 Meter Run 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 5:15.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1696 Hayden Owen           Los Angeles Falcons             4:43.41q

Event 54  Girls 400 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1048 Kaylyn Haywood        Raiders                         1:46.75
  2 # 1743 Ixtayana Vilchis-     Los Angeles Falcons             1:50.95
  3 # 1632 Anabeth Embick        Los Angeles Falcons             1:58.99
  4 # 1046 Amara Hall            Raiders                         2:00.13
  5 # 1084 Savannah Oliver       Raiders                         2:26.62

Event 55  Boys 400 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1581 Zachary Shirley       Hawks Track Club                1:26.48
  2 # 1614 Samuel Burghdorf      Los Angeles Falcons             1:46.23
  3 # 1020 Dominic Chavez        Raiders                         1:57.67
  4 # 1660 Shane Jensen          Los Angeles Falcons             2:42.65
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Event 56  Girls 400 Meter Dash Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:25.98
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1629 Kai'Liyah Douglas     Los Angeles Falcons             1:24.83q
  2 # 1060 Kathleen Lambe        Raiders                         1:29.91
  3 # 1086 Stella Orozco         Raiders                         1:45.03
  4 # 1067 Anna Livshitc         Raiders                         1:53.12

Event 57  Boys 400 Meter Dash Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:19.13
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1576 Joaquin Sanchez       Hawks Track Club                1:26.10
  2 # 1514 Joel Chavel           Hawks Track Club                1:28.47
  3 # 1686 Arthur McDowell       Los Angeles Falcons             1:35.72
  4 # 1047 William Haugh         Raiders                         1:40.50
  5 # 1727 Axl Slavin            Los Angeles Falcons             1:46.42
Section  2
  1 # 1613 Benjamin Burghdor     Los Angeles Falcons             1:38.33
  2 # 1525 Hunter Gadecki        Hawks Track Club                1:43.85
  3 # 1023 Kainoa Damudar        Raiders                         1:44.26
  4 # 1081 Jayden Okuribido      Raiders                         1:54.42

Event 58  Girls 400 Meter Dash Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:15.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1503 Chloe Andrews         Hawks Track Club                1:20.60
  2 # 1752 Samantha Younger      Los Angeles Falcons             1:23.47
  3 # 1749 Kaylee Yang           Los Angeles Falcons             1:29.34
  4 # 1611 Maya Banks            Los Angeles Falcons             1:30.77
  5 # 1717 Jade Santelices       Los Angeles Falcons             1:31.73
  6 # 1740 Yuvanah Vignosh       Los Angeles Falcons             1:34.31
  7 # 1044 Allison Guitron       Raiders                         1:46.94

Event 59  Boys 400 Meter Dash Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:08.25
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1586 Majik Taylor          Hawks Track Club                1:08.61
  2 # 1591 Kurtis Walter         Hawks Track Club                1:08.67
  3 # 1014 Zane Belson           Raiders                         1:11.70
  4 # 1108 Marcus Tanksley I     Raiders                         1:21.98
  5 # 1746 Quinn Wengert         Los Angeles Falcons             1:28.35
  6 # 1542 Omari King II         Hawks Track Club                1:37.42
Section  2
  1 # 1062 Zion Lanier           Raiders                         1:12.68
  2 # 1040 Bailen Gerhardt       Raiders                         1:16.17
  3 # 1626 Jackson Dematteis     Los Angeles Falcons             1:23.19
  4 # 1585 Taylor Strong         Hawks Track Club                1:32.38
  5 # 1671 Tanner Larsen         Los Angeles Falcons             1:38.77
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....Event 59  Boys 400 Meter Dash Bantam

  6 # 1641 Matthew Fredricks     Los Angeles Falcons             1:38.84

Event 60  Girls 400 Meter Dash Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:07.25
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1069 Jennifer McNamara     Raiders                         1:09.45
  2 # 1677 Amber Lopez           Los Angeles Falcons             1:11.97
  3 # 1667 Anna Kowal            Los Angeles Falcons             1:16.49
  4 # 1621 Aura Corona           Los Angeles Falcons             1:19.80
  5 # 1100 Maya Ros              Raiders                         1:20.35
  6 # 1013 Layla Belson          Raiders                         1:21.26
  7 # 1748 Isabel Womack         Los Angeles Falcons             1:26.68
  8 # 1030 Paula Estrada         Raiders                         1:27.56

Event 61  Boys 400 Meter Dash Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:04.75
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1121 Jake Blatt            Raiders                         1:17.66
  2 # 1041 Hudson Gerhardt       Raiders                         1:19.03
  3 # 1570 Nico Quintanilla      Hawks Track Club                1:20.62
  4 # 1527 Brandon Grace         Hawks Track Club                1:24.24
  5 # 1091 Michael Paulson       Raiders                         1:30.03
Section  2
  1 # 1695 Tyler Ostrom          Los Angeles Falcons             1:13.34
  2 # 1016 Samuel Berger         Raiders                         1:17.04
  3 # 1681 Charlie Matarese      Los Angeles Falcons             1:17.72
  4 # 1522 Jayce Dawson          Hawks Track Club                1:19.63
  5 # 1005 Benjamin Avelar       Raiders                         1:26.85

Event 62  Girls 400 Meter Dash Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:05.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1627 Rebecca Demonteve     Los Angeles Falcons             1:05.97
  2 # 1605 Catalina Alvidrez     Los Angeles Falcons             1:09.64
  3 # 1523 Mikaely Ealy          Hawks Track Club                1:11.10
  4 # 1623 Kaitlyn Creighton     Los Angeles Falcons             1:11.14
  5 # 1638 Tenaya Figueroa       Los Angeles Falcons             1:12.23
  6 # 1653 Anai Guardado         Los Angeles Falcons             1:16.77
  7 # 1675 Gabrielle Liegey      Los Angeles Falcons             1:25.44

Event 63  Boys 400 Meter Dash Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 58.50
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1676 Bodi Ligons           Los Angeles Falcons             1:00.27
  2 # 1008 Cameron Babineaux     Raiders                         1:01.60
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  3 # 1741 Ahcuxtal Vilchis-     Los Angeles Falcons             1:01.71
  4 # 1036 Bryce Fuhrman         Raiders                         1:03.75
  5 # 1590 Jai'son Turner        Hawks Track Club                1:08.54
  6 # 1589 Zane Tryon            Hawks Track Club                1:14.46

Event 64  Girls 400 Meter Dash 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:13.80
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1649 Joanna Gropper        Los Angeles Falcons             1:12.88q

Event 65  Boys 400 Meter Dash 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 1:02.20
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1033 Riley Freeman         Raiders                           58.81q
  2 # 1112 Joshua Valle          Raiders                         1:02.81

Event 68  Girls 100 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1736 Sofia Thompson        Los Angeles Falcons               18.78
  2 # 1495 Esther Nweze          Hawks Track Club                  20.65
  3 # 1680 Maya Martinez         Los Angeles Falcons               21.09
  4 # 1745 Siena Villegas        Los Angeles Falcons               21.47
  5 # 1048 Kaylyn Haywood        Raiders                           22.09
  7 # 1711 Nyla Quinn            Los Angeles Falcons               24.89
  8 # 1011 Carolina Barron       Raiders                           26.42
Section  2
  1 # 1632 Anabeth Embick        Los Angeles Falcons               22.77
  2 # 1755 Aline Zoroghlian      Los Angeles Falcons               24.83
  3 # 1119 Gabriella Goins       Raiders                           24.93
  4 # 1046 Amara Hall            Raiders                           25.77
  5 # 1597 Michelle Nweze        Hawks Track Club                  28.23
  6 # 1095 Lorelai Pierce        Raiders                           29.56
  7 # 1580 MacKenzey Shelby      Hawks Track Club                  30.66
  8 # 1084 Savannah Oliver       Raiders                           32.31

Event 69  Boys 100 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1581 Zachary Shirley       Hawks Track Club                  18.91
  2 # 1557 Damian Moreno         Hawks Track Club                  21.88
  3 # 1020 Dominic Chavez        Raiders                           23.58
  4 # 1631 Issac Elwell          Los Angeles Falcons               25.74
  5 # 1516 Gabriel Cole          Hawks Track Club                  28.74
  6 # 1651 Jonathan Groves       Los Angeles Falcons               33.60
Section  2
  1 # 1526 Ryland Gadecki        Hawks Track Club                  21.83
  2 # 1065 Luca Levy             Raiders                           23.78
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....Event 69  Boys 100 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin

  3 # 1506 Gavin Brady           Hawks Track Club                  24.20
  4 # 1078 Levi Neal             Raiders                           30.01
  5 # 1701 Landon Parsons        Los Angeles Falcons               30.18
  6 # 1090 Lincoln Paulson       Raiders                           30.41

Event 70  Girls 100 Meter Dash Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 16.98
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1504 Saige Austin          Hawks Track Club                  16.81q
  2 # 1009 Prestyn Babineaux     Raiders                           17.92
  3 # 1496 Prisca Nweze          Hawks Track Club                  18.32
  4 # 1025 Olivia Davis          Raiders                           18.38
  5 # 1027 Victoria Davis        Raiders                           18.50
  6 # 1694 Autumn Orduna         Los Angeles Falcons               18.65
  7 # 1012 Francesca Barron      Raiders                           19.10
Section  2
  1 # 1628 Charlee DonVito       Los Angeles Falcons               17.13
  2 # 1744 Kaia Villegas         Los Angeles Falcons               17.72
  3 # 1064 Isabella Leiva        Raiders                           18.45
  4 # 1578 Gabriella Seri        Hawks Track Club                  20.79
  5 # 1512 Kailey Carrington     Hawks Track Club                  21.06
  6 # 1733 Eileen Temple         Los Angeles Falcons               21.51
Section  3
  1 # 1602 Brielle Ahn           Los Angeles Falcons               20.11
  2 # 1045 Ashley Guitron        Raiders                           20.84
  3 # 1086 Stella Orozco         Raiders                           20.97
  4 # 1034 Mikaela Friedheim     Raiders                           21.38
  5 # 1750 Raina Yang            Los Angeles Falcons               22.10
  6 # 1067 Anna Livshitc         Raiders                           22.20

Event 71  Boys 100 Meter Dash Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 15.92
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1700 Obehi Oyamendan       Los Angeles Falcons               17.02
  2 # 1568 Joah Powell           Hawks Track Club                  18.31
  3 # 1111 Devon Turner          Raiders                           18.78
  4 # 1710 Noah Quinn            Los Angeles Falcons               18.98
  5 # 1063 Jackson Lay           Raiders                           19.54
  6 # 1606 Clayton Argo          Los Angeles Falcons               21.42
Section  2
  1 # 1047 William Haugh         Raiders                           20.07
  2 # 1569 Connor Proctor        Hawks Track Club                  20.37
  3 # 1525 Hunter Gadecki        Hawks Track Club                  20.92
  4 # 1081 Jayden Okuribido      Raiders                           21.65
  5 # 1722 Spencer Sharp         Los Angeles Falcons               21.74
  6 # 1023 Kainoa Damudar        Raiders                           21.97
Section  3
  1 # 1514 Joel Chavel           Hawks Track Club                  17.43
  2 # 1499 Braker Brown          Hawks Track Club                  18.13
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  3 # 1685 Camden McBean         Los Angeles Falcons               18.54
  4 # 1686 Arthur McDowell       Los Angeles Falcons               20.00
  5 # 1727 Axl Slavin            Los Angeles Falcons               20.13
  6 # 1018 Diego Calderon        Raiders                           21.34
  7 # 1536 Maxwell Hill          Hawks Track Club                  21.42

Event 72  Girls 100 Meter Dash Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 15.15
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1555 Leila Miller          Hawks Track Club                  15.61
  2 # 1543 Alexandria Langle     Hawks Track Club                  15.75
  3 # 1538 Jillian Jenkins       Hawks Track Club                  15.79
  4 # 1503 Chloe Andrews         Hawks Track Club                  15.88
  5 # 1554 Phoenix McGahee       Hawks Track Club                  17.23
  6 # 1665 Jacqueline Khatch     Los Angeles Falcons               17.42
  7 # 1679 Julia Martinez        Los Angeles Falcons               17.50
  8 # 1107 Elisabella Suarez     Raiders                           19.44
Section  2
  1 # 1719 Darby Schneider       Los Angeles Falcons               17.14
  2 # 1735 Sadie Thomas          Los Angeles Falcons               18.35
  3 # 1640 Lana Flores           Los Angeles Falcons               19.12
  4 # 1535 Aariyah Hill          Hawks Track Club                  19.19
  5 # 1513 Karla Carrington      Hawks Track Club                  21.09
  6 # 1044 Allison Guitron       Raiders                           21.33
  7 # 1098 Akai Ramos-Cantal     Raiders                           23.89
Section  3
  1 # 1037 Giuliana Gabriele     Raiders                           17.42
  2 # 1511 Emmjay Campos         Hawks Track Club                  19.18
  3 # 1647 Samantha Gilbert      Los Angeles Falcons               19.54
  4 # 1705 Kameryn Percell       Los Angeles Falcons               20.12
  5 # 1603 Callie Ahn            Los Angeles Falcons               20.28
  6 # 1715 Lilianna Rojas        Los Angeles Falcons               22.74

Event 73  Boys 100 Meter Dash Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 14.47
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1062 Zion Lanier           Raiders                           14.63
  2 # 1591 Kurtis Walter         Hawks Track Club                  14.65
  3 # 1507 Carter Bridgefort     Hawks Track Club                  15.06
  4 # 1040 Bailen Gerhardt       Raiders                           15.25
  5 # 1014 Zane Belson           Raiders                           15.27
  6 # 1528 Nolyn Grey            Hawks Track Club                  15.97
  7 # 1058 William Koonce        Raiders                           16.88
Section  2
  1 # 1551 Royel MC Farlane      Hawks Track Club                  16.36
  2 # 1547 Noah Manning          Hawks Track Club                  16.56
  3 # 1120 Lionel Colmenares     Raiders                           16.70
  4 # 1619 Grayson Christian     Los Angeles Falcons               16.84
  5 # 1630 Desmond Elwell        Los Angeles Falcons               19.13
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  6 # 1723 Jackson Shing         Los Angeles Falcons               19.33
Section  3
  1 # 1671 Tanner Larsen         Los Angeles Falcons               16.25
  2 # 1521 Julian Cooke          Hawks Track Club                  16.46
  3 # 1579 Sebastian Seri        Hawks Track Club                  16.79
  4 # 1756 Max Zoroghlian        Los Angeles Falcons               19.22
  5 # 1760 Adam Snyder           Los Angeles Falcons               19.24

Event 74  Girls 100 Meter Dash Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 14.10
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1637 Jeanine Field         Los Angeles Falcons               14.05q
  2 # 1061 Hannah Lanier         Raiders                           14.22
  3 # 1622 Jazlyn Couch          Los Angeles Falcons               14.25
  4 # 1049 Jailyn Howard         Raiders                           14.25
  5 # 1069 Jennifer McNamara     Raiders                           14.51
  6 # 1663 Alex Keagle           Los Angeles Falcons               14.87
  7 # 1508 Darionna Brooks       Hawks Track Club                  15.03
  8 # 1545 Eden Leveen           Hawks Track Club                  15.41
Section  2
  1 # 1667 Anna Kowal            Los Angeles Falcons               15.18
  2 # 1572 Jaya Rankin           Hawks Track Club                  15.58
  3 # 1724 Zoe Shing             Los Angeles Falcons               15.74
  4 # 1544 Chloe Leclerc         Hawks Track Club                  15.92
  5 # 1594 Taylor White          Hawks Track Club                  16.13
  6 # 1030 Paula Estrada         Raiders                           16.56
  7 # 1100 Maya Ros              Raiders                           16.67
  8 # 1561 Madeline Nimmers      Hawks Track Club                  17.42
Section  3
  1 # 1659 Charlotte Hopkins     Los Angeles Falcons               15.42
  2 # 1013 Layla Belson          Raiders                           15.94
  3 # 1742 Ixchel Vilchis-Bl     Los Angeles Falcons               16.17
  4 # 1032 Clare Frazier         Raiders                           16.39
  5 # 1573 Audrey Rothenberg     Hawks Track Club                  16.72
Section  4
  1 # 1026 Sophia Davis          Raiders                           15.52
  2 # 1652 Zara Groves           Los Angeles Falcons               16.50
  3 # 1574 Samantha Russo        Hawks Track Club                  16.56
  4 # 1661 Sabrina Jerumanis     Los Angeles Falcons               18.85
  5 # 1038 Natalia Gabriele      Raiders                           19.92

Event 75  Boys 100 Meter Dash Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 13.60
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1699 Ehimen Oyamendan      Los Angeles Falcons               13.21q
  2 # 1566 Nikko Petronicolo     Hawks Track Club                  13.94
  3 # 1731 Zachary Tang          Los Angeles Falcons               14.12
  4 # 1068 Dash Mann             Raiders                           14.56
  5 # 1539 Zion Jenkins          Hawks Track Club                  14.67
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  6 # 1017 Demitri Baker         Raiders                           14.81
  7 # 1537 Patrick Hill Jr.      Hawks Track Club                  15.79
Section  2
  1 # 1041 Hudson Gerhardt       Raiders                           15.13
  2 # 1527 Brandon Grace         Hawks Track Club                  15.19
  3 # 1556 Jonathan Monterro     Hawks Track Club                  16.14
  4 # 1634 Will Embick           Los Angeles Falcons               16.19
  5 # 1570 Nico Quintanilla      Hawks Track Club                  16.35
  6 # 1522 Jayce Dawson          Hawks Track Club                  16.81
  7 # 1005 Benjamin Avelar       Raiders                           17.87
Section  3
  1 # 1758 Aiden Saltelices      Los Angeles Falcons               15.66
  2 # 1645 Titus Gibson          Los Angeles Falcons               15.69
  3 # 1016 Samuel Berger         Raiders                           16.25
  4 # 1121 Jake Blatt            Raiders                           16.64
  5 # 1604 Caleb Aldrich         Los Angeles Falcons               16.77
Section  4
  1 # 1708 Joshua Petersen       Los Angeles Falcons               17.04
  2 # 1091 Michael Paulson       Raiders                           18.68
  3 # 1625 Donovan Da Silva      Los Angeles Falcons               19.21
  4 # 1709 Frank Piumarta        Los Angeles Falcons               20.29

Event 76  Girls 100 Meter Dash Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 13.40
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1657 Ann High              Los Angeles Falcons               13.92
  2 # 1730 Nadine Tang           Los Angeles Falcons               14.52
  3 # 1605 Catalina Alvidrez     Los Angeles Falcons               14.58
  4 # 1546 Maza Madison          Hawks Track Club                  14.76
  5 # 1729 Samantha Talbot       Los Angeles Falcons               15.20
Section  2
  1 # 1616 Keira Calaguas        Los Angeles Falcons               14.87
  2 # 1734 Nala Thomas           Los Angeles Falcons               15.02
  3 # 1610 Emily Balian          Los Angeles Falcons               15.87
  4 # 1104 Angelina Sibley       Raiders                           16.06
  5 # 1648 Elsa Graham           Los Angeles Falcons               16.90
  6 # 1646 Fiona Gilbert         Los Angeles Falcons               17.01

Event 77  Boys 100 Meter Dash Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 12.40
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1531 Isaiah Herman         Hawks Track Club                  12.77
  2 # 1505 Isaiah Blades         Hawks Track Club                  13.42
  3 # 1036 Bryce Fuhrman         Raiders                           13.43
  4 # 1593 Paden White           Hawks Track Club                  13.51
  5 # 1501 Anthony Almaraz       Hawks Track Club                  14.71
Section  2
  1 # 1035 Aiden Fuhrman         Raiders                           15.17
  2 # 1656 Frank Higginbotha     Los Angeles Falcons               15.89
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  3 # 1618 Sunjay Chokshi        Los Angeles Falcons               16.12
  4 # 1633 Matt Embick           Los Angeles Falcons               16.54

Event 78  Girls 100 Meter Dash 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 14.60
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1649 Joanna Gropper        Los Angeles Falcons               14.55q

Event 79  Boys 100 Meter Dash 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 13.30
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1112 Joshua Valle          Raiders                           13.87

Event 82  Girls 800 Meter Run Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1095 Lorelai Pierce        Raiders                         6:00.70

Event 84  Girls 800 Meter Run Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 3:27.98
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1060 Kathleen Lambe        Raiders                         3:13.81q
  2 # 1702 Sarah Parsons         Los Angeles Falcons             4:06.67

Event 85  Boys 800 Meter Run Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 3:15.70
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1576 Joaquin Sanchez       Hawks Track Club                3:20.03
  2 # 1550 Jenson Matter         Hawks Track Club                3:26.12
  3 # 1023 Kainoa Damudar        Raiders                         3:54.56

Event 86  Girls 800 Meter Run Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 2:55.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1672 Addison Leufroy       Los Angeles Falcons             3:08.55
  2 # 1513 Karla Carrington      Hawks Track Club                3:34.51
  3 # 1749 Kaylee Yang           Los Angeles Falcons             3:39.64
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Event 87  Boys 800 Meter Run Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 2:48.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1586 Majik Taylor          Hawks Track Club                2:39.46q
  2 # 1059 Jordan Lambe          Raiders                         2:44.26q
  3 # 1683 Luca Matarese         Los Angeles Falcons             2:52.45
  4 # 1066 Sebastian Levy        Raiders                         2:59.29
  5 # 1641 Matthew Fredricks     Los Angeles Falcons             3:31.73

Event 88  Girls 800 Meter Run Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 2:48.28
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1024 Makena Damudar        Raiders                         3:41.40

Event 89  Boys 800 Meter Run Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 2:38.40
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1753 Liam Zadoorian        Los Angeles Falcons             2:49.21
  2 # 1650 Henry Groves          Los Angeles Falcons             2:53.44
  3 # 1570 Nico Quintanilla      Hawks Track Club                2:53.58
  4 # 1681 Charlie Matarese      Los Angeles Falcons             3:08.70
  5 # 1615 Elijah Bursch         Los Angeles Falcons             3:09.42
  6 # 1726 Ace Slavin            Los Angeles Falcons             3:42.42

Event 90  Girls 800 Meter Run Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 2:39.35
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1546 Maza Madison          Hawks Track Club                2:57.65
  2 # 1658 Paula Hirano          Los Angeles Falcons             3:11.79

Event 91  Boys 800 Meter Run Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 2:25.70
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1725 Parker Simmons        Los Angeles Falcons             2:22.27q
  2 # 1676 Bodi Ligons           Los Angeles Falcons             2:24.71q
  3 # 1690 Luke Metcalf          Los Angeles Falcons             2:26.64
  4 # 1678 Hunter Lopez          Los Angeles Falcons             2:56.92
  5 # 1636 Ian Estrada           Los Angeles Falcons             3:37.42

Event 96  Girls 200 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1745 Siena Villegas        Los Angeles Falcons               46.81
  2 # 1119 Gabriella Goins       Raiders                           56.33
  3 # 1711 Nyla Quinn            Los Angeles Falcons               57.55
  4 # 1597 Michelle Nweze        Hawks Track Club                1:04.35
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Event 97  Boys 200 Meter Dash Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1557 Damian Moreno         Hawks Track Club                  46.56
  2 # 1065 Luca Levy             Raiders                           49.67
  2 # 1078 Levi Neal             Raiders                           49.67
  4 # 1506 Gavin Brady           Hawks Track Club                  52.62

Event 98  Girls 200 Meter Dash Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 35.68
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1060 Kathleen Lambe        Raiders                           36.03
  2 # 1744 Kaia Villegas         Los Angeles Falcons               37.00
  3 # 1512 Kailey Carrington     Hawks Track Club                  38.42
  3 # 1009 Prestyn Babineaux     Raiders                           38.42
  5 # 1064 Isabella Leiva        Raiders                           38.52
Section  2
  1 # 1504 Saige Austin          Hawks Track Club                  34.79q
  2 # 1027 Victoria Davis        Raiders                           39.06
  3 # 1025 Olivia Davis          Raiders                           40.50
  4 # 1012 Francesca Barron      Raiders                           40.71
  5 # 1578 Gabriella Seri        Hawks Track Club                  43.84

Event 99  Boys 200 Meter Dash Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 34.05
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1700 Obehi Oyamendan       Los Angeles Falcons               34.75
  2 # 1499 Braker Brown          Hawks Track Club                  38.06
  3 # 1111 Devon Turner          Raiders                           38.12
  4 # 1685 Camden McBean         Los Angeles Falcons               40.20
  5 # 1569 Connor Proctor        Hawks Track Club                  47.24
Section  2
  1 # 1568 Joah Powell           Hawks Track Club                  38.51
  2 # 1063 Jackson Lay           Raiders                           40.07
  3 # 1018 Diego Calderon        Raiders                           45.15
  4 # 1536 Maxwell Hill          Hawks Track Club                  46.28
  5 # 1613 Benjamin Burghdor     Los Angeles Falcons               46.92
  6 # 1606 Clayton Argo          Los Angeles Falcons               47.49

Event 100  Girls 200 Meter Dash Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 32.00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1538 Jillian Jenkins       Hawks Track Club                  32.16
  2 # 1555 Leila Miller          Hawks Track Club                  34.15
  3 # 1554 Phoenix McGahee       Hawks Track Club                  35.49
  4 # 1752 Samantha Younger      Los Angeles Falcons               35.82
  5 # 1665 Jacqueline Khatch     Los Angeles Falcons               37.84
  6 # 1640 Lana Flores           Los Angeles Falcons               39.77
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....Event 100  Girls 200 Meter Dash Bantam

  7 # 1735 Sadie Thomas          Los Angeles Falcons               40.39
  8 # 1107 Elisabella Suarez     Raiders                           40.62
Section  2
  1 # 1679 Julia Martinez        Los Angeles Falcons               37.93
  2 # 1719 Darby Schneider       Los Angeles Falcons               38.75
  3 # 1717 Jade Santelices       Los Angeles Falcons               40.14
  4 # 1611 Maya Banks            Los Angeles Falcons               41.37
  5 # 1511 Emmjay Campos         Hawks Track Club                  42.30
  6 # 1535 Aariyah Hill          Hawks Track Club                  43.68
  7 # 1603 Callie Ahn            Los Angeles Falcons               44.25
  8 # 1647 Samantha Gilbert      Los Angeles Falcons               45.48

Event 101  Boys 200 Meter Dash Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 30.20
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1507 Carter Bridgefort     Hawks Track Club                  31.60
  2 # 1059 Jordan Lambe          Raiders                           33.73
  3 # 1542 Omari King II         Hawks Track Club                  33.73
  4 # 1102 Charlie Sears         Raiders                           34.07
  5 # 1547 Noah Manning          Hawks Track Club                  35.90
  6 # 1521 Julian Cooke          Hawks Track Club                  37.05
  7 # 1746 Quinn Wengert         Los Angeles Falcons               39.16
Section  2
  1 # 1066 Sebastian Levy        Raiders                           35.40
  2 # 1626 Jackson Dematteis     Los Angeles Falcons               37.04
  3 # 1585 Taylor Strong         Hawks Track Club                  37.67
  4 # 1756 Max Zoroghlian        Los Angeles Falcons               42.32
  5 # 1723 Jackson Shing         Los Angeles Falcons               42.41
  6 # 1760 Adam Snyder           Los Angeles Falcons               44.58

Event 102  Girls 200 Meter Dash Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 28.95
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1622 Jazlyn Couch          Los Angeles Falcons               30.06
  2 # 1049 Jailyn Howard         Raiders                           30.22
  3 # 1508 Darionna Brooks       Hawks Track Club                  31.38
  4 # 1545 Eden Leveen           Hawks Track Club                  32.08
  5 # 1663 Alex Keagle           Los Angeles Falcons               32.84
  6 # 1544 Chloe Leclerc         Hawks Track Club                  33.41
  7 # 1100 Maya Ros              Raiders                           34.82
  8 # 1742 Ixchel Vilchis-Bl     Los Angeles Falcons               36.95
Section  2
  1 # 1572 Jaya Rankin           Hawks Track Club                  32.65
  2 # 1724 Zoe Shing             Los Angeles Falcons               32.67
  3 # 1026 Sophia Davis          Raiders                           33.64
  4 # 1070 Maritza Medina        Raiders                           34.75
  5 # 1574 Samantha Russo        Hawks Track Club                  36.54
  6 # 1030 Paula Estrada         Raiders                           37.05
  7 # 1748 Isabel Womack         Los Angeles Falcons               38.12
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....Event 102  Girls 200 Meter Dash Midget

  8 # 1561 Madeline Nimmers      Hawks Track Club                  38.93

Event 103  Boys 200 Meter Dash Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 27.94
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1699 Ehimen Oyamendan      Los Angeles Falcons               28.01
  2 # 1566 Nikko Petronicolo     Hawks Track Club                  28.74
  3 # 1731 Zachary Tang          Los Angeles Falcons               30.16
  4 # 1539 Zion Jenkins          Hawks Track Club                  30.30
  5 # 1695 Tyler Ostrom          Los Angeles Falcons               30.94
  6 # 1527 Brandon Grace         Hawks Track Club                  35.41
Section  2
  1 # 1537 Patrick Hill Jr.      Hawks Track Club                  32.14
  2 # 1556 Jonathan Monterro     Hawks Track Club                  33.57
  3 # 1634 Will Embick           Los Angeles Falcons               33.78
  4 # 1645 Titus Gibson          Los Angeles Falcons               33.84
  5 # 1522 Jayce Dawson          Hawks Track Club                  35.61
  6 # 1604 Caleb Aldrich         Los Angeles Falcons               36.26
  7 # 1625 Donovan Da Silva      Los Angeles Falcons               41.70

Event 104  Girls 200 Meter Dash Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 27.40
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1657 Ann High              Los Angeles Falcons               28.81
  2 # 1523 Mikaely Ealy          Hawks Track Club                  28.90
  3 # 1616 Keira Calaguas        Los Angeles Falcons               30.43
  4 # 1730 Nadine Tang           Los Angeles Falcons               31.27
  5 # 1739 Sofia Vasquez         Los Angeles Falcons               32.80
Section  2
  1 # 1729 Samantha Talbot       Los Angeles Falcons               31.07
  2 # 1734 Nala Thomas           Los Angeles Falcons               31.53
  3 # 1675 Gabrielle Liegey      Los Angeles Falcons               33.22
  4 # 1104 Angelina Sibley       Raiders                           34.43
  5 # 1646 Fiona Gilbert         Los Angeles Falcons               36.21
  6 # 1648 Elsa Graham           Los Angeles Falcons               37.02

Event 105  Boys 200 Meter Dash Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 25.70
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1531 Isaiah Herman         Hawks Track Club                  25.71
  2 # 1741 Ahcuxtal Vilchis-     Los Angeles Falcons               26.70
  3 # 1505 Isaiah Blades         Hawks Track Club                  27.63
Section  2
  1 # 1008 Cameron Babineaux     Raiders                           27.78
  2 # 1674 Adam Lewis            Los Angeles Falcons               29.18
  3 # 1501 Anthony Almaraz       Hawks Track Club                  32.59
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  4 # 1618 Sunjay Chokshi        Los Angeles Falcons               34.58
  5 # 1633 Matt Embick           Los Angeles Falcons               36.15

Event 106  Girls 200 Meter Dash 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 30.80
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Section  1
  1 # 1649 Joanna Gropper        Los Angeles Falcons               31.04

Event 107  Boys 200 Meter Dash 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 27.80
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1033 Riley Freeman         Raiders                           26.07q

Event 110  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Bantam
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     6:03.15
     1) #1679 Julia Martinez            2) #1752 Samantha Younger
     3) #1698 Sydney Owen               4) #1672 Addison Leufroy
  2 Los Angeles Falcons  'B'                                     6:21.17
     1) #1740 Yuvanah Vignosh           2) #1611 Maya Banks
     3) #1749 Kaylee Yang               4) #1665 Jacqueline Khatchadourian

Event 111  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Bantam
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     6:12.30
     1) #1619 Grayson Christian         2) #1626 Jackson Dematteis
     3) #1756 Max Zoroghlian            4) #1683 Luca Matarese

Event 112  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Midget
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     5:20.45
     1) #1724 Zoe Shing                 2) #1748 Isabel Womack
     3) #1621 Aura Corona               4) #1677 Amber Lopez

Event 113  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Midget
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     5:11.86
     1) #1681 Charlie Matarese          2) #1695 Tyler Ostrom
     3) #1615 Elijah Bursch             4) #1753 Liam Zadoorian
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Event 115  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Youth
===================================================================================
    Team                                                 Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 Los Angeles Falcons  'A'                                     4:34.98
     1) #1676 Bodi Ligons               2) #1725 Parker Simmons
     3) #1690 Luke Metcalf              4) #1741 Ahcuxtal Vilchis-Blaney

Event 122  Girls High Jump Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q  4-02
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
Flight  1
  1 # 1742 Ixchel Vilchis-Bl     Los Angeles Falcons             3-08.00
  2 # 1659 Charlotte Hopkins     Los Angeles Falcons             3-06.00
  3 # 1665 Jacqueline Khatch     Los Angeles Falcons             3-02.00

Event 123  Boys High Jump Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q  4-04
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1634 Will Embick           Los Angeles Falcons             3-08.00
  2 # 1068 Dash Mann             Raiders                        J3-08.00
  3 # 1615 Elijah Bursch         Los Angeles Falcons             3-06.00

Event 125  Boys High Jump Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q  5-00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1656 Frank Higginbotha     Los Angeles Falcons             4-02.00

Event 130  Girls Long Jump Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1743 Ixtayana Vilchis-     Los Angeles Falcons             5-09.50
  2 # 1680 Maya Martinez         Los Angeles Falcons             4-09.50
  3 # 1736 Sofia Thompson        Los Angeles Falcons             4-05.00
  4 # 1711 Nyla Quinn            Los Angeles Falcons             4-04.00
  5 # 1114 Asmara Wilder         Raiders                         3-10.00
  6 # 1011 Carolina Barron       Raiders                         3-07.50
  7 # 1119 Gabriella Goins       Raiders                        J3-07.50
  8 # 1755 Aline Zoroghlian      Los Angeles Falcons             3-01.25
  9 # 1084 Savannah Oliver       Raiders                         2-09.50

Event 131  Boys Long Jump Sub Gremlin
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1065 Luca Levy             Raiders                         7-03.00
  2 # 1631 Issac Elwell          Los Angeles Falcons             6-09.00
  3 # 1701 Landon Parsons        Los Angeles Falcons             5-11.50
  4 # 1078 Levi Neal             Raiders                         5-06.00
  5 # 1020 Dominic Chavez        Raiders                         5-00.00
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  6 # 1090 Lincoln Paulson       Raiders                         3-05.00
  7 # 1651 Jonathan Groves       Los Angeles Falcons             3-03.50

Event 132  Girls Long Jump Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 8-11.75
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1009 Prestyn Babineaux     Raiders                         9-07.00q
  2 # 1628 Charlee DonVito       Los Angeles Falcons             9-01.00q
  3 # 1694 Autumn Orduna         Los Angeles Falcons             7-11.00
  4 # 1702 Sarah Parsons         Los Angeles Falcons             7-06.00
  5 # 1750 Raina Yang            Los Angeles Falcons             6-05.50
  6 # 1034 Mikaela Friedheim     Raiders                         5-08.00
  7 # 1733 Eileen Temple         Los Angeles Falcons             5-05.00
  8 # 1067 Anna Livshitc         Raiders                         2-05.00

Event 133  Boys Long Jump Gremlin
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q  9-09
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1700 Obehi Oyamendan       Los Angeles Falcons             9-08.25
  2 # 1606 Clayton Argo          Los Angeles Falcons             8-04.00
  3 # 1727 Axl Slavin            Los Angeles Falcons             8-00.00
  4 # 1550 Jenson Matter         Hawks Track Club                7-05.00
  5 # 1710 Noah Quinn            Los Angeles Falcons             7-04.00
  6 # 1722 Spencer Sharp         Los Angeles Falcons             5-08.00
  7 # 1525 Hunter Gadecki        Hawks Track Club               J5-08.00
  8 # 1081 Jayden Okuribido      Raiders                         5-05.00

Event 135  Boys Long Jump Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 12-06
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1062 Zion Lanier           Raiders                        12-06.50q
  2 # 1542 Omari King II         Hawks Track Club               11-06.50
  3 # 1586 Majik Taylor          Hawks Track Club               11-05.00
  4 # 1040 Bailen Gerhardt       Raiders                        11-01.25
  5 # 1688 Eric Metcalf          Los Angeles Falcons            11-00.00
  6 # 1102 Charlie Sears         Raiders                        10-08.75
  7 # 1551 Royel MC Farlane      Hawks Track Club               10-00.00
  8 # 1521 Julian Cooke          Hawks Track Club                9-09.00
  9 # 1066 Sebastian Levy        Raiders                         9-08.75
 10 # 1579 Sebastian Seri        Hawks Track Club                9-02.00
 11 # 1723 Jackson Shing         Los Angeles Falcons             7-11.25

Event 136  Girls Long Jump Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 12-03
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1061 Hannah Lanier         Raiders                        14-04.00q
  2 # 1663 Alex Keagle           Los Angeles Falcons            12-06.75q
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  3 # 1724 Zoe Shing             Los Angeles Falcons            12-06.25q
  4 # 1049 Jailyn Howard         Raiders                        12-04.75q
  5 # 1070 Maritza Medina        Raiders                        10-01.75
  6 # 1594 Taylor White          Hawks Track Club               10-01.00
  7 # 1024 Makena Damudar        Raiders                         8-05.75
  8 # 1621 Aura Corona           Los Angeles Falcons             8-03.00
  9 # 1032 Clare Frazier         Raiders                         8-02.00
 10 # 1561 Madeline Nimmers      Hawks Track Club                7-01.25
 11 # 1661 Sabrina Jerumanis     Los Angeles Falcons             6-10.50

Event 137  Boys Long Jump Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 13-09
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1566 Nikko Petronicolo     Hawks Track Club               15-00.50q
  2 # 1753 Liam Zadoorian        Los Angeles Falcons            13-10.25q
  3 # 1695 Tyler Ostrom          Los Angeles Falcons            13-06.75
  4 # 1539 Zion Jenkins          Hawks Track Club               13-05.00
  5 # 1068 Dash Mann             Raiders                        12-10.50
  6 # 1699 Ehimen Oyamendan      Los Angeles Falcons            12-08.75
  7 # 1615 Elijah Bursch         Los Angeles Falcons            12-01.00
  8 # 1041 Hudson Gerhardt       Raiders                        12-00.50
  9 # 1537 Patrick Hill Jr.      Hawks Track Club               11-08.00
 10 # 1017 Demitri Baker         Raiders                        11-05.00
 11 # 1016 Samuel Berger         Raiders                        11-01.50
 12 # 1708 Joshua Petersen       Los Angeles Falcons            10-09.75
 13 # 1604 Caleb Aldrich         Los Angeles Falcons            10-08.00
 14 # 1645 Titus Gibson          Los Angeles Falcons            10-06.00
 15 # 1121 Jake Blatt            Raiders                        10-03.50
 16 # 1005 Benjamin Avelar       Raiders                         9-09.00
 17 # 1726 Ace Slavin            Los Angeles Falcons             9-01.00
 18 # 1091 Michael Paulson       Raiders                         8-08.50
 19 # 1709 Frank Piumarta        Los Angeles Falcons             6-05.75
 20 # 1625 Donovan Da Silva      Los Angeles Falcons             5-07.50

Event 141  Boys Long Jump 15-18
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 14-07
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1056 Ari Keer              Raiders                        13-02.50
  2 # 1031 Jordan Evans          Raiders                        11-06.00

Event 144  Girls Shot Put 6 lb. Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 16-06
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1037 Giuliana Gabriele     Raiders                        15-02.00
  2 # 1719 Darby Schneider       Los Angeles Falcons           J15-02.00
  3 # 1661 Sabrina Jerumanis     Los Angeles Falcons            12-05.00
  4 # 1098 Akai Ramos-Cantal     Raiders                        11-04.00
  5 # 1715 Lilianna Rojas        Los Angeles Falcons             7-01.00
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Event 145  Boys Shot Put 6 lb. Bantam
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 20-00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1551 Royel MC Farlane      Hawks Track Club               19-05.50
  2 # 1058 William Koonce        Raiders                        17-09.00
  3 # 1641 Matthew Fredricks     Los Angeles Falcons            10-10.00

Event 146  Girls Shot Put 6 lb. Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 21-06
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1038 Natalia Gabriele      Raiders                        23-03.00q
  2 # 1070 Maritza Medina        Raiders                        17-11.00
  3 # 1032 Clare Frazier         Raiders                        17-10.50
  4 # 1024 Makena Damudar        Raiders                        17-05.75
  5 # 1652 Zara Groves           Los Angeles Falcons            16-10.50

Event 147  Boys Shot Put 6 lb. Midget
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 27-00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1642 Stephen Fredricks     Los Angeles Falcons            16-03.50

Event 149  Boys Shot Put 4 kg. Youth
===================================================================================
   Qual Mark: q 31-00
    Name                    Year Team                    Seed     Finals  Alternate
===================================================================================
  1 # 1741 Ahcuxtal Vilchis-     Los Angeles Falcons            32-06.00q
  2 # 1035 Aiden Fuhrman         Raiders                        26-05.00
  3 # 1656 Frank Higginbotha     Los Angeles Falcons            23-06.00


